appreciation targets of $17.00, $22.00 and $30.00 for the fiscal 2023 PRSUs and the four stock price appreciation targets of
$5.00, $7.50, $10.00 and $12.50 for the CEO PRSUs. Any PRSUs for which the performance-based conditions have not
been satisfied will be automatically forfeited, will not be subject to any acceleration and will be cancelled immediately
prior to, but contingent upon, the closing of the change in control transaction. The service-based conditions applicable to
the PRSUs will be satisfied immediately prior to, but contingent upon, closing of the change in control, subject to the
executive officer’s continuous service through such time. Because the Company’s trading price in the three trading days
prior to January 31, 2024, did not meet the minimum stock price appreciation target for any tranche of the fiscal 2023
PRSUs or the CEO PRSUs, there is no value attributable to the PRSUs in the table below assuming a change in control
occurred as of January 31, 2024.

Table of Contents

-41-

The following table describes the potential payments and benefits upon termination of our named executive officer’s
employment before or after a change in control of the Company described above, assuming both a change in control (if
applicable) and each officer’s termination of employment occurred on January 31, 2024.

Name

Cash
Severance

($)

Equity
Acceleration(1)

($)
Total

($)

Rick Wilmer
Non-Change in Control Termination  644,795  —  644,795
Change in Control Termination  1,904,692  2,067,255  3,971,947
Death or Disability  —  2,067,255  2,067,255

Mansi Khetani
Non-Change in Control Termination(2)  212,938  256,500  469,438
Change in Control Termination  425,876  567,230  993,106
Death or Disability  —  567,230  567,230

Rebecca Chavez
Non-Change in Control Termination  219,518  —  219,518
Change in Control Termination  439,037  809,615  1,248,652
Death or Disability  —  809,615  809,615

Michael Hughes(3)

Non-Change in Control Termination  239,008  —  239,008
Change in Control Termination  478,017  511,843  989,860
Death or Disability  —  511,843  511,843

Pasquale Romano(4)

Non-Change in Control Termination  514,008  —  514,008
Change in Control Termination  —  —  —
Death or Disability  —  1,294,337  1,294,337

Rex Jackson(5)

Non-Change in Control Termination  291,121  —  291,121
Change in Control Termination  —  —  —
Death or Disability  —  747,375  747,375

William Loewenthal(6)

Non-Change in Control Termination  139,445  —  139,445
Change in Control Termination  —  —  —
Death or Disability  —  177,881  177,881

________________
(1) Reflects the number of options and/or RSUs held by the officer that would have vested on January 31, 2024, under each scenario, multiplied by the